individual equity prices or general movements in the level of the stock market.

Teako Minerals Corp.

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the nine months ended October 31, 2024 and October 31, 2023

20

10. Financial risk management (continued)

Financial instruments - classification (continued):

d) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company is unable to meet its financial obligations as they come due. The Company
manages this risk by careful management of its working capital to ensure its expenditures will not exceed available
resources. Refer to Note 1 for going concern details.

11. Restatement

The Company has restated the comparative financial information on the statement of changes in shareholders’ equity
for the nine months ended October 31, 2023. The restatement is a result of the Company erroneously recording the
value of its common shares issued pursuant to a share exchange agreement (Note 3) and the values attributed to the
liability and derivative components of the convertible loan (Note 7).

Effects on Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity

Previously stated Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

Share capital 3,987,242 (1,392,794) 2,594,448

Commitment to issue shares 5,459 (5,459) -

Reserves 428,760   (377,260) 51,500

Total shareholders' equity 3,593,426 (1,775,513) 1,817,913

For the nine months ended October 31, 2023